LIVERPOOL FOOTBALL CLUB APPROVED CENTRE



As a Pearson approved centre ('centre') approved by Pearson and sanctioned by Liverpool Football Club ('LFC') to deliver BTEC Qualifications in Sport, our centre (a 'LFC Approved Centre') agrees to abide by the following additional obligations as set out below, in respect of the following.

Our centre will:

1.1	comply at all times with local legislation and any LFC policies or requirements communicated to me from time to time by Pearson;	
1.2	acknowledge the right for LFC or its agents or representatives to inspect any aspects of our centre at any time relating to the delivery of BTEC Qualifications to ensure compliance with our centre's obligations as an LFC Approved Centre; this include but is not limited to LFC checking our centre's use of LFC's licensed Trade Mark and other Intellectual Property used in the delivery of the BTEC Qualifications;	
1.3	take all necessary steps to ensure that any of our centre's employees that LFC reasonably considers to be negatively affecting the delivery of the BTEC Qualifications at our centre no longer be associated with or engaged by our centre;	
1.4	ensure at our centre's own expense that any employees that may come into contact with our students have been fully background-checked and declared suitable to work in close proximity to children;	
1.5	in accordance with clause 1.4 above, provide evidence to Pearson or LFC of the background checks carried out on employees. Such declaration shall include but not be limited to any necessary local legal requirements such as the equivalent to the Criminal Records Bureau (CRB) check in the UK;	
1.6	not permit any photography, record, broadcast or film (by any means whatsoever) of any part of the BTEC Qualifications without prior consent of LFC and ensure that: 1.6.1 notices are posted restricting photography at our centre, and 1.6.2 wording restricting photography is contained in student registration terms and conditions;	
1.7	comply with any applicable policies in relation to child protection, including but not limited to LFC's Child Protection Policy (such policy may be amended by LFC from time to time);	
1.8	accept that LFC may remove our centre's LFC approved status with immediate effect, by written notice where following a review of our centre by LFC, and our centre's delivery of the BTEC Qualifications, LFC determines that our centre is no longer compliant with the obligations set out in this term sheet;	
1.9	warrant that it shall not in any way associate LFC, the BTEC Qualifications or itself with any product that will or could shock or offend, or adversely affect the brand image or reputation of LFC or any of its commercial partners/sponsors;	
1.10	warrant and represent that our centre is not currently party to and during our Approved Centre status will not enter into any agreement with any other football team, club, federation or football training provider (other than LFC) for the delivery of similar qualifications unless LFC and Pearson consents otherwise (for the avoidance of doubt, such consent being on a case by case basis).	

Signature and Declaration

I am the Head, Principal or Chief Executive of the centre, or am authorised by my centre to enter into this binding Agreement. My centre will notify Pearson immediately if there is a change in the head of centre or ownership of the centre.

Signature (on behalf of centre)	Print name	Date